Infeed Test System
TYPE I-TS-3870
w
w
w
.a
rt
co

Protection class IP20 (IP5312) according to IEC 60529
Safety EN ISO 13849-1
Basic standard EN 62040
EMC
EN 61000-2-4 grid disturbances
EN 61000-6-2 interference immunity EN 61000-6-4 interference emission EN 61800-3
Kat C2 (A1) variable – speed electrical drives
Type Nominal power
(kW)
voltage
(V DC)
current
(A DC)
Current rise time typ. for 10 % - 90 % IN
(ms)
I-TS-3870-200-60-200 60 5-200 600 <1
I-TS-3870-200-120-600 120 5-200 600 <1
I-TS-3870-800-100-600 100 5-800 600 <1
I-TS-3870-800-100-1000 100 5-800 1000 <1
I-TS-3870-800-160-600 160 5-800 600 <1
I-TS-3870-800-160-1000 160 5-800 1000 <1
I-TS-3870-800-250-600 250 5-800 600 <1
I-TS-3870-800-250-1000 250 5-800 1000 <1
I-TS-3870-800-320-600 320 5-800 600 <1
I-TS-3870-800-320-1000 320 5-800 1000 <1
I-TS-3870-800-400-1000 400 5-800 1000 <1
I-TS-3870-800-500-1000 500 5-800 1000 <1
I-TS-3870-1000-100-600 100 5-1000 600 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-100-1000 100 5-1000 1000 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-160-600 160 5-1000 600 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-160-1000 160 5-1000 1000 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-250-600 250 5-1000 600 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-250-1000 250 5-1000 1000 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-320-600 320 5-1000 600 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-320-1000 320 5-1000 1000 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-400-600 400 5-1000 600 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-400-1000 400 5-1000 1000 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-500-600 500 5-1000 600 <1.3
I-TS-3870-1000-500-1000 500 5-1000 1000 <1.3
Types / Technical data Characteristics
• „Battery tester“ version
• Highly dynamic inverter
• Short circuit proof <5 KA

I-TS, 800 V DC, 600 A
Small voltage dip at load step
• Setting: constant voltage
•  Max. accepted deviation of voltage at
load step 0-100 % in 3 msec: 1 % fs = 8 V
•  Measuring of transient voltage deviation and
control settling time
output currentoutput current output voltageoutput voltage
4 5 typical course typical course (ES) Equipements Scientifiques SA - Département Puissance Energie - 127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 45 - Fax. 01 47 01 16 22 - e-mail: tem@es-france.com - Site Web: www.es-france.com
ApplicationsOptions
Operating mode „Battery simulator“ (I-TS-SIM-3.0)
Operating mode „Battery simulator / tester“ switchable (I-TS-SIM-TEST-3.0)
Insulation monitoring device at DC output (I-TS-ISO-3.0)
DC output contactors (for disconnection under load) (DC-CONT-1000-1000)
Current range switching over with 2 ranges (100 % and 10 %) (I-TS-SU100-10-3.0)
Parallel control device to increase power (I-TS-PARALLEL-3.0)
Interface with 4 potential-free contacts (I-TS-RELAIS)
Interface SCPI (I-TS-SCPI)
Interface PROFIBUS DP (I-TS-PROFIBUS)
Interface PROFINET (I-TS-PROFINET)
Interface 0-10 VDC analogue (I-TS-10VANALOG)
Interface high speed access to I+ controller (1 kHz) (I-TS-HSANALOG)
Protection type IP 21 (I-TS-IP21)
Protection type IP 23 (I-TS-IP23)
Protection type IP 20 with opened door (I-TS-IP20-INSIDE)
Single wire marking (GK system) (I-TS-W-MARK-GK)
Single wire marking (Phoenix Contact system) (I-TS-W-MARK-PH)
Cabinet lights (CAB-L-ds-plug)
Cabinet heating (CAB-heating-sep.input)
Emergency Stop button in switch cabinet door (I-TS-E-Stop)
Halogen-free wiring (CAB-UPS/INV-halogen-free)
Cabinet base 100 mm height (I-TS-BASE100)
Cabinet base 200 mm height (I-TS-BASE200)
PDSB 2 inputs 1 output up to 1000 V / 1000 A (I-TS-PDSB-2/1-1000)
PDSB 2 inputs 1 output up to 1000 V / 2000 A (I-TS-PDSB-2/1-2000)
PDSB 1 input 2 outputs up to 1000 V / 600 A (I-TS-PDSB-1/2-600)
PDSB 1 input 2 outputs up to 1000 V / 1000 A (I-TS-PDSB-1/2-1000)
Discharge unit DCU (Discharge Unit) 2 Ω 500 kWs
(I-TS-DCU-2Ω-500-kWs) (only in combination
with PDSB)
PDU 1000 V / 1000 A tester, wall casing, 1inp. 1outp. (I-TS-PDU-TEST-1000-3.0)
PDU 1000 V / 2000 A tester, cabinet, 1inp. 1outp. (I-TS-PDU-TEST-2000-3.0)
PDU 1000 V / 1000 A simulator, wall casing, 1inp. 1outp. (I-TS-PDU-SIM-1000-3.0)
PDU 1000 V / 1000 A simulator, cabinet, 1inp. 1outp. (I-TS-PDU-SIM-1600-3.0)
6 7
Insulation monitoring device at DC output DC output contactor
I-TS-3870 Single – Standard System